
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010449-2021 

Tender

TD1650 - MUNIO Design and Build of a new off line
pumping station (Mill Fleam Pumping Station) and
associated works

Derby City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-010449

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b042  

Published 12 May 2021, 4:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Derby City Council

The Council House, Corporation Street

Derby

DE1 2FS

Contact

Miss Sherry Russell

Email

procurement@derby.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010449-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010449-2021
mailto:procurement@derby.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1332640768

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF11 - Derby

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.derby.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

www.eastmidstenders.org

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.eastmidstenders.org

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.eastmidstenders.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.derby.gov.uk/
http://www.eastmidstenders.org
http://www.eastmidstenders.org
http://www.eastmidstenders.org


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

TD1650 - MUNIO Design and Build of a new off line pumping station (Mill Fleam Pumping
Station) and associated works

Reference number

DN502340

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232152 - Pumping station construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The works will consist of the design and build of a new off line pumping station (Mill Fleam
Pumping Station) and associated works; including flow control structures, flood defence
walls, control panel, standby generator, housing building, M&E work at the Mill Fleam site.
The work includes the provision of landscaping and environmental works required at this
location.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,750,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45112700 - Landscaping work



Page 4 to 8

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF11 - Derby

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Project MUNIO is a Derby City Council flood management project that will promote climate
change adaptation, risk prevention and management through the delivery of works that will
contribute towards the creation of the blue and green conveyance corridor at key areas of
the Lower Derwent corridor, through the center of Derby City.

Project MUNIO is part funded by the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) and has
already delivered a series of measures in Derby.

The project forms a key element of the overall Our City Our River (OCOR) Masterplan project
and will provide the City of Derby with more resilient flood alleviation measures to help cope
with more extreme and intense flooding events brought about by climate change.

The works will consist of the design and build of a new off line pumping station (Mill Fleam
Pumping Station) and associated works; including flow control structures, flood defence
walls, control panel, standby generator, housing building, M&E work at the Mill Fleam site.
The work includes the provision of landscaping and environmental works required at this
location.

The form of contract to be used for this project shall be Option A of the NEC4 Engineering
and Construction Contract (ECC).

The contract period is 1 year and 2 months, the contract is estimated to commence 6
September 2021 and complete by 31 October 2022

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £4,750,000



Page 5 to 8

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

14

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

European Regional Development Fund (ERDF)



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 194-470479

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:470479-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 7 to 8

9 July 2021

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

9 July 2021

Local time

2:00pm



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Derby City Council

Derby

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T09:09:20+0100
	TCPDF




